SunPower�s quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2006, which is incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement;

� the separate historical financial statements of SunPower as of and for the years ended December 31, 2005, 2004 and 2003 included in
SunPower�s annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005, which is incorporated by reference in this prospectus
supplement; and

� the separate historical financial statements of PowerLight as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2006, and for the years
ended December 31, 2005, 2004 and 2003, which have been filed as exhibits to our current report on Form 8-K/A, dated January 25,
2007, which is incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

All intercompany balances and profits or losses from intercompany transactions between SunPower and PowerLight have been eliminated in
these pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

P-2

Edgar Filing: SUNPOWER CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 100

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

(In thousands)

(Unaudited)

Historical Pro Forma

Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma

CombinedSunPower PowerLight
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 253,735 $ 20,612 $ (120,694) (a) $ 153,653
Short-term investments 19,897 �  �  19,897
Accounts receivable, net 47,067 46,972 (7,413) (b) 86,626
Inventories 26,069 22,888 �  48,957
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 22,472 9,118 (3,800) (d)

(10,000) (e) 17,790

Deferred costs �  38,752 (1,400) (f) 37,352
Deferred income taxes �  3,350 �  3,350

Total current assets 369,240 141,692 367,625
Property, plant and equipment, net 163,455 1,823 �  165,278
Goodwill 2,883 �  182,036 (j) 184,919
Intangible assets, net 15,213 2,312 (2,312) (h)

86,714 (i) 101,927
Other long-term assets 271 8,469 (1,200) (d) 7,540
Advances to suppliers, net of current portion 13,308 �  �  13,308

Total assets $ 564,370 $ 154,296 $ 840,597

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Accounts payable $ 31,048 $ 45,587 $ (7,413) (b) $ 69,222
Accounts payable to Cypress Semiconductor Corporation 3,904 �  �  3,904
Note payable to SunPower �  10,000 (10,000) (e) �
Note payable to bank �  7,095 �  7,095
Accrued liabilities and other 11,154 12,627 3,000 (k) 26,781

Current portion of customer advances 11,643 �  (5,000) (d) 6,643
Billings in excess of costs and estimated gross profit on contracts in
progress �  56,377 (3,602) (o) 52,775

Total current liabilities 57,749 131,686 166,420
Deferred tax liability 1,140 �  34,686 (g) 35,826
Customer advances, net of current portion 28,854 �  �  28,854
Other long term liabilities �  4,771 �  4,771

Total liabilities 87,743 136,457 235,871
Preferred stock with redemption rights �  14,586 (14,586) (l) �
Stockholders� equity 476,627 3,253 (3,253) (m)

132,546 (n)
(4,447) (c) 604,726

 &

Edgar Filing: SUNPOWER CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 101